
   

 

        

 

 
 

2025 – 2026 
  

  

 DATE OF CLOSING 

 

DATE OF RE-OPENING 

AUTUMN 2025  Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

 
AUTUMN HALF-TERM 2025 

 
Friday 24th October 2025 

 
Tuesday 4th November 2025 

 
CHRISTMAS 2025 

 
Friday 19th December 2025 

 
Tuesday 6th  January 2026 

 
SPRING HALF-TERM 2026 

 
Friday 13th February 2026 

 
Monday 23rd February 2026 

 

SPRING BREAK/EASTER 
2026 

 

Wednesday 1st April 2026 
 

 

Monday 20th April 2026 

 
MAY DAY 2026 

 

SUMMER HALF-TERM 2026 
 

 
Friday 1st May 2026 

 

Friday 22nd May 2026 

 
Tuesday 5th May 2026 

 

Tuesday 2nd June 2026 

SUMMER 2026 Tuesday 21st July 2026 
 

 

 

 

 
INSET DAYS (Only staff in on these days): 

Monday 1st September 2025 
Monday 3rd November 2025 

Monday 5th January 2026 
Monday 1st June 2026 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 

  

Elton Primary School & Nursery 
School Lane 
Elton 
Chester 
CH2 4LT 
 
Telephone: 01244 667750 
Email: admin@elton.cheshire.sch.uk 
Website: www.elton.cheshire.sch.uk 

 


